U.S. DEPARTMENT OF FORM PTO-1594 ET RECORD 08-16-1999 Patent and Trademark (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 1/9) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101118202 iginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The First National Bank of Chicago Crosman Corporation, Voit Sports, Inc. Bushnell Corporation, Voit Corporation and Benjamin Sheridan Corporation Street Address: 9200 Cody □ Association □ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership __ Zip: <u>662</u>14 City: Overland Park _ State: KS_ Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citzenship — Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation State □ Merger □ Assignment □ Other □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement Release of Trademark Security Interest X Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a □ Yes □ No designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No **Execution Date:** July 30, 1999 4. Application number(s) or trademark **B. Trademark Registration** A. Trademark Application No.(s) - See the attached -- See the attached -Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)------Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit 400 Seventh St NW 8. Deposit account number: 10) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 00000031 73501401 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 08/16/1999 DCDATES

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

August 9, 1999

Date

01 FC:481

Statement and signature.

Rebecca L. Foley

of the original document.

Name of Person

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73501401 FILING DATE: 09/27/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1336551 ISSUE DATE: 05/21/1985

MARK: CHALLENGER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73252573 FILING DATE: 03/04/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1163642 ISSUE DATE: 08/04/1981

MARK: COPPERHEAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72431821 FILING DATE: 08/07/1972 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0975285 ISSUE DATE: 12/25/1973

MARK: CROSMAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73043022 FILING DATE: 01/30/1975 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1032209 ISSUE DATE: 02/03/1976

MARK: CROSMAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73030729 FILING DATE: 08/29/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1015708 ISSUE DATE: 07/15/1975

MARK: OPTI-METER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72464655 FILING DATE: 08/02/1973 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0998225 ISSUE DATE: 11/12/1974

MARK: OPTICAL TAPEMEASURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 86176880 FILING DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER: 6176880 ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE:

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71694303 FILING DATE: 09/07/1955 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0633933 FILING DATE: 09/04/1956

MARK: PELLGUN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73233595 FILING DATE: 09/28/1979 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1156061 ISSUE DATE: 06/02/1981

MARK: PELLGUNOIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71674324 FILING DATE: 10/05/1954 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0612019 ISSUE DATE: 09/13/1955

MARK: POWERLET

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73033578 FILING DATE: 10/02/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1022557 ISSUE DATE: 10/14/1975

MARK: R

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73691176 FILING DATE: 10/22/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1512445 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1988

MARK: RANGING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73004280 FILING DATE: 10/23/1973 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1013516 ISSUE DATE: 06/17/1975

MARK: RAWHIDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72188427 FILING DATE: 03/11/1964 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0792385 FILING DATE: 07/06/1965

MARK: SUPER B-B

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73598708 FILING DATE: 05/14/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1430169 ISSUE DATE: 02/24/1987

MARK: SUPER ROUND BBS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72358475 FILING DATE: 04/30/1970 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0909554 ISSUE DATE: 03/09/1971

MARK: WRISTSCOPE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74023064 FILING DATE: 01/26/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1617500 ISSUE DATE: 10/16/1990

MARK: SURE SHOT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74018415 FILING DATE: 01/12/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1615564 ISSUE DATE: 10/02/1990

MARK: DISTRAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74186786 FILING DATE: 07/22/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1716028 ISSUE DATE: 09/15/1992

MARK: VISIBLE IMPACT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74180758 FILING DATE: 07/01/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1770775 ISSUE DATE: 05/11/1993

MARK: REPEATAIR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74280538 FILING DATE: 06/01/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1784044 ISSUE DATE: 07/27/1993

MARK: SILVER STREAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74280540 FILING DATE: 06/01/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1785446 ISSUE DATE: 08/03/1993

MARK: BLUE STREAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74472449 FILING DATE: 12/22/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1860855 ISSUE DATE: 11/01/1994

MARK: POWERMASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74472448 FILING DATE: 12/22/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1866921 ISSUE DATE: 12/13/1994

MARK: PUMPMASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 001945 FRAME: 0495

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

Release of Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of July 30, 1999, made by The First National Bank of Chicago, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of Crosman Corporation, Voit Sports, Inc., Bushnell Corporation, Voit Corporation and Benjamin Sheridan Corporation (collectively, the "Pledgors").

RECITALS:

- A. The Pledgors and Collateral Agent entered into a certain Intellectual Property Pledge Agreement, dated as of April 27, 1995 and recorded as to Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 1995 in Reel 1352 at page 387 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement), pursuant to which the Pledgors granted to Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in certain Pledged Collateral owned by the Pledgors.
- B. In accordance with the terms of the Agreement, the Pledgors have satisfied all of their outstanding obligations under the Agreement, and in connection therewith, the Pledgors have requested and Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties have agreed to release their lien on all Pledged Collateral pledged pursuant to the Agreement.

AGREEMENT:

Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted to it by the Pledgors pursuant to the Agreement in all Pledged Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule I annexed hereto and any reissues, extensions and re-examinations thereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to the Pledgors and all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, as Collateral Agent

Name:

JEN

KININI A. GILLIN

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

-

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73501401 FILING DATE: 09/27/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1336551 ISSUE DATE: 05/21/1985

MARK: CHALLENGER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73252573 FILING DATE: 03/04/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1163642 ISSUE DATE: 08/04/1981

MARK: COPPERHEAD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72431821 FILING DATE: 08/07/1972 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0975285 FILING DATE: 12/25/1973

MARK: CROSMAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73043022 FILING DATE: 01/30/1975 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1032209 ISSUE DATE: 02/03/1976

MARK: CROSMAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73030729 FILING DATE: 08/29/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1015708 ISSUE DATE: 07/15/1975

MARK: OPTI-METER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72464655 FILING DATE: 08/02/1973 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0998225 FILING DATE: 11/12/1974

MARK: OPTICAL TAPEMEASURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 86176880 FILING DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER: 6176880 ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE:

. 1.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71694303 FILING DATE: 09/07/1955 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0633933 FILING DATE: 09/04/1956

MARK: PELLGUN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73233595 FILING DATE: 09/28/1979 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1156061 ISSUE DATE: 06/02/1981

MARK: PELLGUNOIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71674324 FILING DATE: 10/05/1954 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0612019 ISSUE DATE: 09/13/1955

MARK: POWERLET

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73033578 FILING DATE: 10/02/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1022557 ISSUE DATE: 10/14/1975

MARK: R

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73691176 FILING DATE: 10/22/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1512445 FILING DATE: 11/15/1988

MARK: RANGING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73004280 FILING DATE: 10/23/1973 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1013516 ISSUE DATE: 06/17/1975

MARK: RAWHIDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72188427 FILING DATE: 03/11/1964 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0792385 FILING DATE: 07/06/1965

MARK: SUPER B-B

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73598708 FILING DATE: 05/14/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1430169 FILING DATE: 02/24/1987

MARK: SUPER ROUND BBS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72358475 FILING DATE: 04/30/1970 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0909554 FILING DATE: 03/09/1971

MARK: WRISTSCOPE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 001945 FRAME: 0500

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74023064 FILING DATE: 01/26/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1617500 ISSUE DATE: 10/16/1990

MARK: SURE SHOT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74018415 FILING DATE: 01/12/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1615564 ISSUE DATE: 10/02/1990

MARK: DISTRAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74186786 FILING DATE: 07/22/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1716028 ISSUE DATE: 09/15/1992

MARK: VISIBLE IMPACT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74180758 FILING DATE: 07/01/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1770775 ISSUE DATE: 05/11/1993

MARK: REPEATAIR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74280538 FILING DATE: 06/01/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1784044 ISSUE DATE: 07/27/1993

MARK: SILVER STREAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74280540 FILING DATE: 06/01/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1785446 ISSUE DATE: 08/03/1993

MARK: BLUE STREAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74472449 FILING DATE: 12/22/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1860855 ISSUE DATE: 11/01/1994

MARK: POWERMASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74472448 FILING DATE: 12/22/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1866921 ISSUE DATE: 12/13/1994

MARK: PUMPMASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM